As per the case of complainant/informant, the accused persons are 

members of a co-operative society working in village. On 18.11.2020, an agreement 

of sale was entered into between the complainant and the accused persons for 2.65 

acres of land for a total consideration amount of Rs.3,05,00,000/- (Rupees Three 

Crore Five Lacs) out of which Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lacs) was paid by the 

complainant by the cheque in the account of co-operative society which has been 

received by the accused persons. Agreement of sale was duly registered on 

23.11.2020 vide registration no.3953.

[...]

Mahaveer Prajapati, Ramesh Saw and Basant Kumarr Rai, are directed to 

surrender before the learned trial court within a period of four weeks and in 

the event of their arrest or surrender, he shall be released on bail on furnishing 

bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) each with two 

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Court below, subject 

to the conditions as laid down under Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal 

Procedure and deposit in the Court below a bank draft of Rs.10,00,000/-